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Survey conducted April 29 through April 30, 2015. 10,398 likely voters participated in the survey. Survey
weighted to match expected turnout demographics for the 2016 General Election. Margin of Error
is +/- 1% with a 95% level of confidence. Totals do not always equal 100% due to rounding. Survey
conducted by Remington Research Group on behalf of Missouri Alliance for Freedom.



Q: Currently there is a proposal in the Missouri Legislature known as Right to Work. Right to Work is
legislation that says each worker has the right to hold his job in a company, no matter whether he joins
a labor union or not. Do you support or oppose legislation known as Right to Work?

SUPPOIt...coeeceeree e, 54%
OPPOSE..niiiiiierceerereee e 35%
Undecided.....ccccoovveirerenenne 11%

Q: Those in favor of Right to Work or open shop laws say that no American should be required to join
any private organization, like a labor union, against his will. Do you agree or disagree with this?

ABree..cciieeceeee e, 63%
Disagree.......ccoevevveuennne 29%
Don’t KNOW.....ceveeeevererrennn. 8%

Q: Those opposed to Right to Work or open shop laws say that when all workers share the gains won by
the labor union, all workers should have to join and pay dues to give the union financial support. Do you
agree or disagree with this?

Disagree.......cccevevvecuecnnnnn 49%
Don’t know.......cccceeveuennene. 11%



Q: Currently there is a proposal in the Missouri Legislature known as Right to Work. Right to Work is
legislation that says each worker has the right to hold his job in a company, no matter whether he joins
a labor union or not. Do you support or oppose legislation known as Right to Work?

BY DMA

Column%  Columbia Joplin Kansas City Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis

Support 50% 69% 57% 50% 60% 56% 60% 58% 48%
Oppose 39% 19% 32% 30% 26% 32% 28% 32% 42%
Undecided 10% 12% 11% 20% 14% 12% 12% 10% 10%
BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Support 65% 42% 51%

Oppose 24% 49% 34%

Undecided 11% 9% 14%

BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Support 57% 50%

Oppose 29% 43%

Undecided 14% 7%

BY AGE

Column % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Support 59% 47% 50% 53% 62%

Oppose 27% 41% 37% 38% 28%

Undecided 14% 12% 13% 9% 10%

BY RACE

Column % White African-American Other

Support 52% 62% 57%

Oppose 37% 27% 30%

Undecided 11% 11% 13%




Q: Those in favor of Right to Work or open shop laws say that no American should be required to join

any private organization, like a labor union, against his will. Do you agree or disagree with this?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin  Kansas City  Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis
Agree 64% 78% 65% 66% 74% 70% 69% 65% 57%
Disagree 28% 15% 27% 27% 18% 23% 23% 29% 35%
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 8%
BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Agree 77% 48% 63%

Disagree 16% 44% 27%

Don't know 6% 8% 10%

BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Agree 67% 59%

Disagree 24% 35%

Don't know 9% 6%

BY AGE

Column % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Agree 69% 60% 64% 61% 67%

Disagree 20% 32% 28% 32% 25%

Don't know 11% 9% 7% 7% 8%

BY RACE

Column % White African-American Other

Agree 64% 62% 62%

Disagree 29% 28% 27%

Don't know 7% 10% 11%




Q: Those opposed to Right to Work or open shop laws say that when all workers share the gains won by
the labor union, all workers should have to join and pay dues to give the union financial support. Do you
agree or disagree with this?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin Kansas City  Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis
Agree 36% 25% 42% 36% 35% 42% 33% 43% 46%
Disagree 55% 63% 47% 53% 52% 47% 56% 46% 44%
Don't know 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10%
BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Agree 28% 56% 38%

Disagree 61% 34% 49%

Don't know 10% 10% 13%

BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Agree 39% 43%

Disagree 48% 50%

Don't know 14% 7%

BY AGE

Column % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Agree 41% 40% 38% 44% 38%

Disagree 45% 49% 52% 47% 50%

Don't know 14% 11% 10% 9% 12%

BY RACE

Column % White African-American Other

Agree 41% 46% 35%

Disagree 49% 42% 53%

Don't know 10% 12% 12%




DMA

Columbia
Joplin

Kansas City
Kirksville

Cape Girardeau
Hannibal
Springfield

St. Joseph

St. Louis

PARTY
Republican
Democrat
Non-Partisan

Gender
Female
Male

AGE
18-29
30-39
40-49
50-69
70+

Race

White
African-American
Other

%

43%

38%
19%

%
54%
46%

%
11%
14%
16%
41%
18%

8%
3%
24%
1%
6%
1%
15%
2%
41%
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